

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
REVIEW PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 1033 OF 2017
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12137 OF 2016
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the judgment dated 04.05.2017 passed in
C.A. No. 6112/2017 etc., the instant review petition is
dismissed.

â |J.

[KURIAN JOSEPH]

â |J.

[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI;

MAY 09, 2017.

CHAMBER MATTER

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 1033/2017 in C.A. No. 12137/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA GUPTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing Review Petition and Office
Report)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Review Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(POOJA SEHGAL)

(RENU DIWAN)

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)